Arbitral Tribunal are annexed  

herewith and collectively 

marked with the letter ‘F’;  
3. The  NTPC  Limited  would  have 

incurred an expenditure of  
Rupees  55,58,66,814.00/-  had 

the Corporate Debtor completed 
the Project.  

Therefore, Rupees 1,08,03,28,286/- 

(Rupees One Hundred Eight Crore  
Three Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand 
Two  Hundred  Eighty  Six  Only)  is 
payable by the Corporate Debtor to  
NTPC Limited towards the cost of 

completion of the balance work  
under Contract No. CS-9558-162- 
2-FC-COA-4662  dated  March  24,  

2006  and  Contract  No.  CS-9558-  
162-2-FC-COA-4663 dated March